GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2331
FOR ANSWER ON 10.12.2024

DEVELOPMENT OF STEEL CLUSTERS

2331. SHRI LAVU SRI KRISHNA DEVARAYALU:
Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the progress made so far on the Draft Framework Policy on Development of Steel Clusters in the country;

(b) whether there were any number of clusters established, funds allocated, and utilized since Financial Year 2020-21;

(c) if so, the details thereof, if not the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the State of Andhra Pradesh has been considered for the setting up of a steel cluster; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI H. D. KUMARASWAMY)

(a) The Draft Framework Policy on Development of Steel Clusters in the country of Ministry of Steel was withdrawn in October, 2021.

(b)to(e): Does not arise.
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